
 

 

WEXNER HERITAGE PROGRAM 
ALUMNI COUNCIL ROSTER- 2024 

 
 

Community Name Cohort Email Cell Phone Term 

Seattle Etan Basseri Seattle 19 ebasseri@gmail.com (206) 455-4827  2023-2026 

Chicago Katie Berger Chicago 17 katiemayerberger@gmail.com (312) 375-0224  2024-2026 

Phoenix Alison Betts Phoenix 09 THEalisonbetts@gmail.com (602) 377-1884  2024-2027 

Bay Area Julie Datnow San Diego 03 Juliedatnow@gmail.com (858) 361-7406  2023-2025 

Denver Rena Dulberg Denver 14 renagarden@gmail.com (720) 231-0407  2022-2024 

Atlanta Jon Effron Atlanta 18 jon@aisforatlanta.com (404) 259-9147  2024-2026 

Detroit Adam Finkel Detroit 17 finkelad@umich.edu (248) 302-3477  2022-2025 

Bay Area Rosalind Franklin San Francisco 00 rosalindsfranklin@gmail.com (415) 531-5285  2024-2027 

Vancouver Stephen Gaerber Vancouver stephen@eddies.com (604)760-1088 2020-2024 

New York Bruce Goldberger New York 16 brucegoldberger@yahoo.com (917) 514-9019  2022-2025 

Columbus Jennifer Goldson Columbus 11 jennigoldson@gmail.com (614) 439-3131  2023-2025 

Chicago Daniel Gorlin Chicago 17 Gorlin.daniel@bcg.com (917) 549-0527  2019-2024 

Rochester Sharon Gray Rochester 19 graysherin@yahoo.com (585) 643-9927  2022-2026 

New York Lenny Gusel New York RSJ 16 lennygusel@gmail.com (718) 753-4043  2023-2026 

Bay Area Karen Herron Washington DC 13 KbHerron@me.com (202) 669-6349  2020-2024 

Los Angeles Deborah Kattler Kupetz LA/Bear Stearns dkk@dkkevents.com (818) 519-2074  2022-2025 

New England Jason Kay New England 21 jasondavidkay@gmail.com (609) 651-0891  2024-2027 

Pittsburgh David Knoll Pittsburgh 18 knolldavid@gmail.com (412) 965-2904  2021-2024 

Greater Metro West David Leit Greater MetroWest 15 DLeit@stanfordalumni.org (973) 868-9397  2022-2025 

Cincinnati Ernesto  Levy Cincinnati 19 ernestolevy@ymail.com (513) 805-5632  2023-2026 

Houston Michael Levy Houston 06 mlevy@tlcwealthmanagement.com (281) 935-7022  2021-2024 

Montreal Doug Liberman Montreal 17 dougl@splendidchocolates.com (514)295-7165 2022-2025 

Philadelphia Jodi Miller Philadelphia 16 davidjodi@comcast.net (484) 433-8292  2022-2024 

Portland Christie Moore Portland 21 Christie.Moore@providence.org  (970) 260-0183  2024-2027 

Bay Area Alex Rayter San Francisco 18 arayter@gmail.com (415) 595-2703  2023-2025 

Dallas Jason Schwartz Dallas 13 jason18@gmail.com (512) 791-2688  2022-2025 

Boston Michael Shiner Boston 1 mss746@mail.harvard.edu (617) 797-2594  2024-2026 

Miami Mytyl Simancas Miami 11 mytyl@me.com (786) 269-3541  2020-2024 

Cleveland Scott Simon Cleveland 05 ssimon@npointe.com (440) 821-2273  2023-2024 

Bay Area Michael Sosebee East Bay 10 michael@sosefam.com (510) 967-7876  2024-2027 

Toronto Carole Sterling Toronto 1 Carolesterling1@gmail.com (416)854-0047 2021-2024 

Los Angeles Scott Stone Los Angeles 05 sstone@stonetv.com (323) 497-1900  2022-2025 

New England Gayle Temkin New England 14 GayleWTemkin@gmail.com (914) 536-1512  2022-2024 

Washington DC Joshua Weinberg Washington DC 13 joshweinberg7@gmail.com (202) 820-6064  2024-2027 

St. Louis Jenny Wolkowitz St. Louis 15 jennyrwolkowitz@gmail.com (314) 780-8640  2021-2024 
 


